
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2061
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2008
SOLAR PANEL FAB FACILITY
Mandal Shri Sanat Kumar

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed any agreement with any foreign firm for establishing solar panel fab facility in the country;and

(b) if so,the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (SHRI VILAS MUTTEMWAR)
(a): No Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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